PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroshi MATSUZAWA	09/28/2007
Shinichi KUDO	09/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dainippon Ink and Chemicals, Inc.		
Street Address:	35-58, Sakashita 3-chome, Itabashi-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11885796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-7380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024787370

Email: jarmstrong@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 69138(47762)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Armstrong IV

Total Attachments: 2

source=11-885796#page1.tif source=11-885796#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020925 FRAME: 0189

500535755

;H 840.00

Attorney Docket No.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, (1)Hiroshi MATSUZAWA; and (2) Shinichi KUDO, inventor, and a citizen of Japan, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ULTRAVIOLET-CURABLE RESIN COMPOSITION, ULTRAVIOLET-CURABLE COATING AND COATED ARTICLE

, for which an application for United States Letters Patent with the same title has been filed under 11/885,796 on September 6, 2007, and

WHEREAS, <u>Dainippon Ink and Chemicals</u>, Inc. of 35-58, <u>Sakashita 3-chome</u>, <u>Itabashi-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>Japan</u>; (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the said invention and in and to the said applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to the Assignee; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors also have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said applications, in all countries of the world foreign to the United States, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said inventions in its own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries

PATENT REEL: 020925 FRAME: 0190

FX0505036US 05P23910(3/2)

Attorney Docket No.

Page 2 of 2

under the terms of any applicable international convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agree, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Assignors also hereby grant the law firm of **EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP** the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed.

Sentember

RECORDED: 05/09/2008

Dated this _	28tn	_ day of _	дер вешие	, 2007.	
				Hiroshi	Matsuzawa
				Hiroshi MA	
				shini	chi Kudo

PATENT REEL: 020925 FRAME: 0191

Shinichi KUDO